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418418

10491043

733714

264

1374

800

267

1378

799

461
142
437

197

466

200

801

18141
7525

799

-5
-11

25666

822

-12
-3

1072

2414

26358

18141

2480

821

1046

657

25058
7106

LEXINGTON A & R  (Male)
LEXINGTON - IN TRANSIT

MABEL BASSETT CC  (Female)

LEXINGTON CC

JOSEPH HARP CC

OKLAHOMA STATE REFORMATORY

JAMES CRABTREE Minimum Security
JAMES CRABTREE CC

JOHN LILLEY CC

WILLIAM S. KEY CC

OKLAHOMA STATE REFORMATORY  M S U

LEXINGTON MSU

OKLAHOMA STATE PENITENTIARY

CHARLES E. BILL JOHNSON CC

DICK CONNER CC
DICK CONNER  M S U

MACK ALFORD CC
MACK ALFORD  M S U

JESS DUNN CC
EDDIE WARRIOR CC  (Female)

NORTHEASTERN OKLAHOMA CC

HOWARD MCLEOD CC

JIM E. HAMILTON CC

JACKIE E. BRANNON CC

Facility Capacity Count

714

0

6

19

-4

901

-1

-26

-6

-119

708

4

-1

38
-2

960

-3

-2

-3

236
-1

-3

497

-9

-127

263

15538

982

153
449
98

342

772

260

2480

493

2414

-14

-19

616

-66

685

 98.96%

737

17952

-3

1

782

-3

0

15661

964

235

535
261

979

241

328
95

770

490

615

17952 -193

682

728

-66

-191

Difference

TOTAL

  Community Corrections
- McALESTER WORK CENTERS
- LAWTON CCC
- LAWTON WORK CENTERS
- ENID CCC
- ENID WORK CENTERS

- HILLSIDE CCC   (Female)

TOTAL

DOC FACILITIES
CONTRACT FAC (CJP, CP, HWH)
FACILITY TOTAL

OTHER FACILITIES (OUT, HOSP, JAIL, ETC)
SYSTEM TOTAL

Reviewed by:

Note:  Difference figures are calculated as Count - Capacity

Capacity Percent

  Board of Corrections Facility Limits
Limit Count Difference

Maximum/Medium

Minimum
Community

TOTAL

200 199 -1
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FACILITY COUNT - Count / Capacity Difference

8323 8256 -67

7338 7280 -58

2

LARC    - In Transit 2

SWDCC

NWDCC

SEDCC

OCCC
218220 -2- OKC CCC

2013-04-12

COMMUNITY PROGRAMS (EMP + GPS + PPCS) 643

216 -1215- UNION CITY CCC

8593MABEL BASSETT A & R  (Female)
MABEL BASSETT - IN TRANSIT

-8
0

MBARC - In Transit 0

276 0276- CLARA WATERS  CCC 

FOCC
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Administrative Segregation 

418
418
(1)

(228)
(52)

418
418

(32)
2
0

10491043

3
33
28
1

(12)
47
(33)
2

733
688
34

9

714
714
(39)

(10)

264
264

1374
798
24
94
20

800

267

267

1378
800
(27)
100
 20 

799

766
34

197200

801
757

199

799
799

200
(42) 42

822
822
(14)

1072
820
(15)
252

821
812

9

1046
785
15

246

LEXINGTON A & R
General Population:
Medical Unit:

Receptions
Holds
Transfers
Bus in transit
A&R in transit

General Population

Mental Health Unit
Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Death Row

LEXINGTON CC
General Population

JOSEPH HARP CC
General Population

Mental Health Unit

Segregated Housing Unit
General Population

General Population

OKLAHOMA STATE REFORMATORY
General Population

General Population
Segregated Housing Unit

JAMES CRABTREE CC

JOHN LILLEY CC

WILLIAM S. KEY CC

Key to Life

Segregated Housing

O S R  Minimum Security Unit

MHU - Observation

Infirmary

L C C  Rex Thompson Minimum Unit
General Population

Unit 1
Unit 2

OKLAHOMA STATE PENITENTIARY

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

General Population

General Population

General Population

General Population

General Population

General Population

General Population

General Population

General Population - MAX

CHARLES E. BILL JOHNSON CC

Mental Health Unit

Death Row
Infirmary

Intermediate Care Housing Unit

DICK CONNER CC

Infirmary

DICK CONNER MINIMUM UNIT

MACK ALFORD CC

MACK ALFORD - M S U

JESS DUNN CC

Medically Handicapped
                    - in Wheelchair

EDDIE WARRIOR CC

RTP

NORTHEASTERN OKLAHOMA CC

Reassessment Unit

HOWARD MCLEOD CC

JIM E. HAMILTON CC

Care

JACKIE E. BRANNON CC

Facility Capacity Count

714
(16)
256
294

901
440
48
174
65

708

78

96

(17)

960
960
(43)
(9)

236

497
497

(45)

263

982
942
(42)
30
10

772
690
82

(11)

493
264
(8)
229

616
616
(42)

685
685
(21)

737
697
40

15
256
288

782
419
23
166
41

43
75

15

964
915
41
8

235

535
490
45

261

979
905
36
28
10

770
677
82
11

490
256

8
226

615
578
37

682
662
20

728
728
0

CountCapacityFacility

0

*1

*2

*2
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DAILY FACILITY COUNT - by Institution

799

MABEL BASSETT CC

TEMP

Medical Unit

[98]
[25]

641 638

"*" Inmates who are NOT in valid living units, but ARE in the facility, and ARE included in the facility total.

MIN 264 261

(43)

Infirmary
85

MED

89

91100Intermediate Care Housing Unit

257258Unit J
Unit J - TB Cells (4) 0

85
85

(24)
(0)

93
93

(0)
0
0

MABEL BASSETT A & R  
General Population
Medical Unit

Receptions
Holds
Transfers
Bus in transit
A&R in transit

0TEMP Special uses only.    (Never included in ANY totals)

89100Habilitation Unit

JCCC Minimum Security Unit

Unit 3 64 63

Unit 4 100 86
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TOTAL

195

7

218

241
227

14

180

(8)

220

2(4)
98

579

127

107

98

97

81

110

100

100

85

50

100

83

55

84

100

85

57

93

424

80
2

45

89

62

461

84

440

88
(1)

45

90

64

466

84

82
2414

82
2480

112 111

OCCC

General Population
Work Release

CARTER COUNTY WORK CTR

ARDMORE WORK CENTER

FREDERICK WORK CENTER

Transit Detention Unit

HOBART WORK CENTER

General Population

SEDCC

HOLLIS WORK CENTER  (Male)

NWDCC

WAURIKA WORK CENTER

Transit Detention Unit

SWDCC

General Population

General Population

Transit Detention Unit

ALTUS WORK CENTER 

MANGUM WORK CENTER

MADILL WORK CENTER

OKC CCC

WALTERS WORK CENTER

SEDCWC

TCDCCC

  FACILITY SUMMARY

INSTITUTIONS

LOCATION

OTHER FACILITIES (out, hosp, jail, etc.)

ECCC
LCCC

COMMUNITY PROGRAMS

Category

Facility Capacity Count

102

100

643

657

175451

40

88

24

260
196

64

602

15973
2168

18141

7525

25666

18141

15661

2480

127

29

33

2414

17952

15538

15807

48

2145

17952

7106

25058

643
657

1300

26358

21028

2988

50374

BEAVER WORK CENTER

ELK CITY WORK CENTER

SAYRE WORK CENTER

DAVIS WORK CENTER

IDABEL WORK CENTER COMM. CORRECTIONS CTRS. TOTAL

  COUNT SUMMARY

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

TOTAL

DOC FACILITY TOTAL - Male
DOC FACILITY TOTAL - Female

DOC FACILITIES

CONTRACT FACILITIES
FACILITY TOTAL

TOTAL OUT COUNT
OTHER OUT COUNT

SYSTEM TOTAL

PROBATION
PAROLE

TOTAL UNDER DOC SUPERVISION

86

72

65

55

  COMMUNITY PROGRAMS

Total

Capacity Count

Capacity Count

PAGE:  03
OF:  08

BARBATOW
04/22/2013 09:49

COUNT for Community Corrections Centers

  COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS CENTERS

FemMale

LAWTON CCC 153 142

ENID CCC 98 95

McALESTER

LAWTON

ENID

HILLSIDE CCC   (Female)

SWDCC
NWDCC
OCDCC

TCDCC

SEDCC

84 22 107

1

0

0

0

0

Male

0

EMP PPCS

198
8

191
(8)

General Population
Transit Detention Unit

Union City CCC 216 215

Work Release 10 13

53Work Release

1410Work Release

General Population

General Population

4042

7580

925Work Release

Facility Capacity Count

645Work Release

105105General Population
25Work Release

8283General Population
12Work Release

9293General Population
67Work Release

7979General Population
55Work Release

7882General Population
1918Work Release

7575General Population
77Work Release

8585General Population
1515Work Release

710Vo-Tech

"*" Inmates who are NOT in valid living units, but ARE in the facility, and ARE included in the facility total.

01

0

0

4

4

04

1 0

GPS
FemMale

016

276

261General Population
276

271
CLARA WATERS CCC

1640Work Release

15Transit Detention Unit (16)

FOCC

0Work Release 5

27 11989NEDCC 102

*1
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  HALFWAY HOUSES
CountCapacityDistrict / Facility Facility / County

  COUNTY JAIL PROGRAM

cap cnt 
Med Male Min Male Med Fem Min Fem 
cap cap cnt cap cnt cnt 

1156

1306

1086

1313

  CONTRACT PRISONS
Cimarron CF  M  Med

Davis CF  M  Med

304
4

5356

290
1

5277

Lawton CF  M  Med  PC
Lawton CF  M  Min

TOTALS

OMS0034D

Interstate Corrections Compact:

In State:
Out of State:

82
80

Males =

BARBATOW
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COUNT for Jails, Halfway Houses & Contract Facilities

2218 2223Lawton CF  M  Med

44
12
0
0

0

26

32

8

0

294

0
10
40

466

44
12
0
0

0

25

31

8

0

293

0
9
40

462

0
0
7
96

52

0

0

0

6

0

10
0
20

191

0
0
7
90

52

0

0

0

6

0

9
0
16

180

0
0
0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0
0

0

SWDCC - Lawton CCC
       Comanche
       Cotton
       Jefferson
       Jefferson Co. D.C
   
Howard McLeod CC
       Choctaw
   
   
Jess Dunn CC
       Okmulgee
   
Jim E. Hamilton CC
       Leflore
   
Mack Alford CC
       Marshall
   
Northeastern Oklahoma CC
       Nowata
   
   
Oklahoma City CCC
       Oklahoma
   
Oklahoma State Reformatory
       Greer
       Roger Mills
       Tillman
   
   
Jail TOTALS

Holding in 72 Counties:

Females =
Total =

1604

145

1749

  CONTRACT FACILITY TOTALS
COUNTY JAIL PROGRAM
CONTRACT PRISONS
HALFWAY HOUSE

TOTALS

657
5356
1512

642
5277
1187

7525 7106

Cimarron CF  M  Min 4 0

NWDCC - Enid CCC
121 115Bridgeway HWH

288

12

160

10
General Population
Trustee

325

17
268

180

236

14
188

164

TCDCC
Avalon HWH

General Population
Trustee

Turley HWH  (F)
146

1512

101

1187

Work Release

Halfway House TOTAL

OCCC

Trustee 14 18

Carver House HWH 300 170

4675Okla HWH 

Work Release
Trustee

Halfway House Female
Halfway House Male

302
1210

279
908

116
5

111
4

4 3Davis CF  M  Min

Catalyst-Ivanhoe 99 87

Work Release
Trustee

89 80
10 7

General Population 20 45

NWDCC - Union City CCC
Center Point HWH

General Population
Trustee

200

130
15

171

129
12

Work Release 55 30

32 31Center Point HWH (F)

360 361Davis CF  M  Max

Catalyst-Cameo 40 38

Work Release
Trustee

35 33
5 5

50 45Center Point-Osage County
45 43Work Release

Trustee 5 2

FOCC

OCCC - Clara Waters CCC

90

6

84

6
Work Release
Trustee

Catalyst-Enid HWH (F)
84 78

40 34PPWP


